
 

    
  

  

MMeemmoo  
 
 

TO:  All Appointed and Elected Department Heads 

 
FROM: Doreen Clark, Assistant to the County Controller/Administrator 

 
DATE:  January 6, 2017 

 
RE:  SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS & COUNTY HOLIDAYS FOR FY 2017 
 

 
Attached you will find a copy of the 2017 Schedule of Meetings (please note that the 
BOC meetings will again begin at 9:00 a.m.), including the list of Observed County 
Holidays for FY 2017 for all union and non-union groups, which were approved by the 
Board of Commissioners at their Organizational Meeting on January 7, 2017.  

 
OBSERVED COUNTY HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2017 

 
New Year’s Day Monday, January 2, 2017 

Martin Luther King Day  Monday, January 16, 2017 

Presidents Day Monday, February 20, 2017 

Memorial Day Monday, May 29, 2017 

4th of July Tuesday, July 4, 2017 

Labor Day Monday, September 4, 2017 

Veterans’ Day Friday, November 10, 2017 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23, 2017 

Day after Thanksgiving Friday, November 24, 2017 

Christmas Eve Friday, December 22, 2017 

Christmas Day Monday, December 25, 2017 

New Year’s Eve Friday, December 29, 2017 
 

 
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. 
 

 

phone 810 area code 
667-0366 

667-0369 FAX 
   
www.lapeercountyweb.org

255 Clay Street 
Lapeer, Michigan 48446 
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